RoHS & Halogen Free & REACH Compliance.
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
Customer： 深圳市福伯特电子有限公司
Customer P/N:
Drawing No：
Quantity： 0 Pcs.         Date : 2018/01/15
Chilisin P/N： LS0603-2R2J-N
SPECIFICATION

3 Rating:
Operating Temperature: －２５℃～１０５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature: ２０℃～２５℃ R.H.６５％(In Tape & Reel Condition)
4 Marking:
5 Standard Testing Condition
         Unless otherwise specified In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃) 20 to 30℃
Humidity Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH) 50 to 80 %RH
LS0603 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Part No. Inductance
L/Q Test
Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance Color Code
(uH) (MHz) Typ. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA) (±%) 1st
LS0603-47N□-N 0.047 7.9/7.9 17 1700 0.075 1500 5,10 BLK
LS0603-72N□-N 0.072 7.9/7.9 17 1700 0.12 1500 5,10 BRN
LS0603-R10□-N 0.1 7.9/7.9 17 1650 0.13 1500 5,10 RED
LS0603-R12□-N 0.12 7.9/7.9 17 1350 0.15 1500 5,10 ORN
LS0603-R15□-N 0.15 7.9/7.9 17 1350 0.15 1450 5,10 YEL
LS0603-R18□-N 0.18 7.9/7.9 17 1150 0.15 1400 5,10 GRN
LS0603-R22□-N 0.22 7.9/7.9 17 1050 0.16 1350 5,10 BLU
LS0603-R24□-N 0.24 7.9/7.9 17 1050 0.19 1300 5,10 VIO
LS0603-R27□-N 0.27 7.9/7.9 17 1050 0.3 1050 5,10 GRY
LS0603-R33□-N 0.33 7.9/7.9 17 850 0.46 1200 5,10 WHT
LS0603-R39□-N 0.39 7.9/7.9 17 810 0.51 1200 5,10 BLK
LS0603-R47□-N 0.47 7.9/7.9 17 720 0.62 1050 5,10 BRN
LS0603-R56□-N 0.56 7.9/7.9 17 600 0.44 850 5,10 RED
LS0603-R68□-N 0.68 7.9/7.9 17 600 0.52 850 5,10 ORN
LS0603-R78□-N 0.78 7.9/7.9 17 460 0.83 850 5,10 YEL
LS0603-R82□-N 0.82 7.9/7.9 17 480 0.69 750 5,10 GRN
LS0603-R91□-N 0.91 7.9/7.9 17 330 0.76 670 5,10 BLK
LS0603-1R0□-N 1 7.9/7.9 18 310 0.81 600 5,10 BLU
LS0603-1R2□-N 1.2 7.9/7.9 17 270 0.87 550 5,10 VIO
LS0603-1R5□-N 1.5 7.9/7.9 17 270 1.06 540 5,10 GRY
LS0603-1R8□-N 1.8 7.9/7.9 17 230 1.1 520 5,10 WHT
LS0603-2R2□-N 2.2 7.9/7.9 17 140 1.2 500 5,10 BLK
LS0603-2R7□-N 2.7 7.9/7.9 17 105 1.5 480 5,10 BRN
LS0603-3R3□-N 3.3 7.9/7.9 17 84 1.5 440 5,10 RED
LS0603-3R9□-N 3.9 7.9/7.9 17 80 1.6 430 5,10 ORN
NOTE: □-tolerance J=±5% / K=±10%
1.Operating temperature range －２５℃～１０５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.L/Q Test OSC @200mV.
3.IDC for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
LS0603 Series Specification
Part No. Inductance
L/Q Test
Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance Color Code
(uH) (MHz) Typ. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA) (±%) 1st
LS0603-4R7□-N 4.7 7.9/7.9 18 69 2.1 420 5,10 YEL
LS0603-5R6□-N 5.6 7.9/7.9 18 65 2.6 400 5,10 GRN
LS0603-6R8□-N 6.8 7.9/7.9 19 55 3.1 400 5,10 BLU
LS0603-7R8□-N 7.8 7.9/7.9 17 47 3.5 400 5,10 VIO
LS0603-8R2□-N 8.2 7.9/7.9 17 42 3.8 400 5,10 GRY
LS0603-100□-N 10 7.9/7.9 19 40 4.8 300 5,10 WHT
LS0603 Series Specification
8 LS0603 Series
 8.1 Construction:
  8.2 Material List: